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InvitationInvitationInvitation

Dear Colleague,

The Organizing Committee of the 18th Annual Conference of the Association of Obstetric Anaesthesiologists (AOA) takes immense 
pleasure in inviting you to join us in the vibrant city of Bhubaneswar from 31st October to 2nd November 2025 at AIIMS 
Bhubaneswar.

We are excited to announce special focus tracks and hands-on workshops designed to benefit Postgraduates, Residents, and 
Practitioners, ensuring practical exposure and skill enhancement in critical areas:
1. Obstetric Critical Care and Resuscitation 
2. Obstetric RA and POCUS
3. Labor Analgesia 
4. Critical Incidences and Simulation
5. (For Nursing and Allied) Essential Obstetric Emergencies and Critical Care

In addition, recognizing the vital role of Nurses and Allied Health Personnel, who form the backbone and critical supporters of our 
practices, we are delighted to organize a dedicated Essential Obstetric Emergencies and Critical Care Workshop. This workshop 
aims to empower healthcare support sta� with practical knowledge and skills, ensuring better outcomes for both providers and 
patients.

While in Bhubaneswar, the Temple City of India, you will have the opportunity to explore some of Odisha’s best-kept secrets—its 
stunning architecture, serene beaches, and rich cultural heritage. Don’t miss the majestic Konark Sun Temple, a UNESCO World 
Heritage Site, the sacred Jagannath Temple in Puri, and the historic Dhauli Shanti Stupa (Peace Pagoda). Odisha’s vibrant 
handicrafts, including the intricate appliqué work of Pipili and exquisite silver filigree jewelry of Cuttack, make for perfect 
mementos of your visit.

Indulge in the local delicacies, from the flavorsome Pakhala Bhata to the sweet and savory Chhena Poda, and immerse yourself in 
the warmth of Odisha’s hospitality.

Mark your calendars, and we look forward to welcoming you to an academically enriching and culturally delightful experience in 
Bhubaneswar.

Warm regards,
Organizing Committee
AOACON 2025
Department of Anesthesiology and Critical Care, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar

Prof. (Dr.) Swagata Tripathy
Organisng Chairperson

Prof. (Dr.) Neha Singh
Organising Secretary

Dr. Aparajita Panda
Jt. Organising Secretary

Dr. Sritam Swarup Jena
Treasurer

Dr. Soumya Samal
Jt. Organising Secretary
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Obstetric Anaesthesia Highlights
• Advances in Labour Analgesia
• Anaesthetic Considerations in High-Risk Obstetrics
• Management of Obstetric Hemorrhage: A Multidisciplinary Approach
• Regional Anaesthesia Techniques in Cesarean Section
• Obstetric Anaesthesia in Cardiac Disease: Must Know Facts
• Postpartum Analgesia: Emerging Trends & Protocols
• Preeclampsia and Eclampsia: Anaesthetic Challenges and Strategies

Critical Care Highlights
• Hemodynamic Monitoring in the Critically Ill Obstetric Patient
• ICU Management: Preeclampsia and HELLP Syndrome
• Sepsis in Pregnancy: Diagnosis, Management & Pitfalls
• Mechanical Ventilation Strategies in Pregnancy
• Ethics & End-of-Life Care in the Obstetric ICU
• Point-of-Care Ultrasound (POCUS) in Obstetric Critical Care
• Role of ECMO in Peripartum Cardiomyopathy: When & How

Perioperative Medicine Highlights
• Optimizing the High-Risk Obstetric Patient for Surgery
• Enhanced Recovery After Cesarean Section (ERACS)
• Multimodal Analgesia in Perioperative Care
• Prehabilitation and Nutritional Optimization in Pregnancy
• Perioperative Monitoring: What’s New and What Matters Most
• Crisis Management & Simulation in Obstetric Anaesthesia
• Anaesthesia and the Brain: Perioperative Neurocognitive Considerations
• Medicolegal Challenges in Obstetric Anaesthesia

Academic Highlights
• AOA Oration & Keynote Lectures by National & International Experts
• Paper & Poster Presentations
• Pro & Cons
• Tribate & Panel discussions
• Latest Updates in Obstetric Anaesthesia Guidelines & Protocols
• High-Risk Obstetric Anaesthesia Workshops
• Interdisciplinary Panel Discussions with Obstetricians & Intensivists



Registration DetailsRegistration DetailsRegistration Details

Scan me 
for Online 
Registration

Click here to Register !

Category

Conference Only

AOA Member

Non AOA Member

PG Student - AOA Member

PG Student - Non AOA Member

AOA Member

Non AOA Member

PG Student - AOA Member

PG Student Non AOA Member

Accompanying

Obstetrician

Essential Obstetric Emergencies 

and Critical Care (For Nurses 

and Allied Health Personnel)

Earlybird

Till 30th June

₹ 11,000

₹ 12,000

₹ 9,000

₹ 12,500

₹ 13,500

₹ 10,000

₹ 8,000

₹ 10,000

₹ 2,500

Regular

Till 31st August

₹ 13,000

₹ 14,000

₹ 11,000

₹ 12,000

₹ 14,500

₹ 15,500

₹ 12,500

₹ 13,500

₹ 8,000

₹ 11,500

₹ 2,500

Extended Regular

Till 14th October

₹ 14,000

₹ 15,000

₹ 12,000

₹ 13,000

₹ 15,500

₹ 16,500

₹ 13,500

₹ 14,500

₹ 8,000

₹ 12,000

₹ 2,500

Spot

From 15th October

₹ 15,000

₹ 16,000

₹ 13,000

₹ 14,000

₹ 16,500

₹ 17,500

₹ 14,500

₹ 15,500

₹ 8,000

₹ 12,500

₹ 2,500

Conference + Workshop

Conference Only

Workshops

1. Obstetric Critical Care and Resuscitation
2. Obstetric RA and POCUS

3. Labor Analgesia
4. Critical Incidences and Simulation

Workshop for Nurses and Allied Health Personnel

All The registration Fees are Inclusive of GST 18%

₹ 10,000 / ₹ 9,000

₹ 11,000 / ₹ 10,000

Special discounted 

price for 

Non-member PG student

For group registration 

special discount coupon 

available

(Minimum 10 registrations)

https://www.aoacon2025.com/registration.php
https://www.aoacon2025.com/registration.php
https://www.aoacon2025.com/registration.php


Tour Attraction Tour Attraction Tour Attraction 

Bhitarkanika Na�onal Park

Jagannath Temple

Lingaraj Temple

Raghurajpur Ar�san Village

Khandagiri and Udayagiri Caves

Shan� Stupa at Dhauligiri

Konark Sun Temple Chilika Lake

CONFERENCE & TRAVEL MANAGER 
Meetings and More
Unit No. 604, Tower B, Millennium Plaza, 
Sector 27, Gurugram, Haryana
Manas Ranjan Dash | Mob.: +91 7008427610
E-mail: conferences@meetingsnmore.com 

For more details, please visit: www.aoacon2025.com
Conference Secretariat: 
Room No. 426, Academic Block,
AIIMS Bhubaneswar, Odisha, India

Prof. (Dr.) Swagata Tripathy (Organising Chairperson) - 8763400534
Prof. (Dr.) Neha Singh (Organising Secretary) - 9438884045
Dr. Aparajita Panda (Jt. Organising Secretary) - 9438884118
Dr. Soumya Samal (Jt. Organising Secretary) - 7978041867
Dr. Sritam Swarup Jena (Treasurer) - 8951614718
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