





18th National Conference of Association of Obstetric Anaesthesiologists

Theme: Maternal Care -Operating Room and Beyond

Organized and Hosted By: Department of Anesthesiology and Critical Care, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar

31st October -2nd November 2025

Venue: Main Auditorium, AIIMS Bhubaneswar

अविस आरतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, अुवनेश्वर 🥹 ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BRUBANESRIA

ANNOUNCEMENT BROCHURE





Dear Colleague,

The Organizing Committee of the 18th Annual Conference of the Association of Obstetric Anaesthesiologists (AOA) takes immense pleasure in inviting you to join us in the vibrant city of Bhubaneswar from 31st October to 2nd November 2025 at AIIMS Bhubaneswar.

We are excited to announce special focus tracks and hands-on workshops designed to benefit Postgraduates, Residents, and Practitioners, ensuring practical exposure and skill enhancement in critical areas:

- 1. Obstetric Critical Care and Resuscitation
- 2. Obstetric RA and POCUS
- 3. Labor Analgesia
- 4. Critical Incidences and Simulation
- 5. (For Nursing and Allied) Essential Obstetric Emergencies and Critical Care

In addition, recognizing the vital role of Nurses and Allied Health Personnel, who form the backbone and critical supporters of our practices, we are delighted to organize a dedicated Essential Obstetric Emergencies and Critical Care Workshop. This workshop aims to empower healthcare support staff with practical knowledge and skills, ensuring better outcomes for both providers and patients.

While in Bhubaneswar, the Temple City of India, you will have the opportunity to explore some of Odisha's best-kept secrets—its stunning architecture, serene beaches, and rich cultural heritage. Don't miss the majestic Konark Sun Temple, a UNESCO World Heritage Site, the sacred Jagannath Temple in Puri, and the historic Dhauli Shanti Stupa (Peace Pagoda). Odisha's vibrant handicrafts, including the intricate appliqué work of Pipili and exquisite silver filigree jewelry of Cuttack, make for perfect mementos of your visit.

Indulge in the local delicacies, from the flavorsome Pakhala Bhata to the sweet and savory Chhena Poda, and immerse yourself in the warmth of Odisha's hospitality.

Mark your calendars, and we look forward to welcoming you to an academically enriching and culturally delightful experience in Bhubaneswar.

Warm regards, Organizing Committee AOACON 2025 Department of Anesthesiology and Critical Care, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar



Prof. (Dr.) Swagata Tripathy Organisng Chairperson



Prof. (Dr.) Neha Singh Organising Secretary



Dr. Aparajita Panda Jt. Organising Secretary



Dr. Soumya Samal Jt. Organising Secretary



Dr. Sritam Swarup Jena Treasurer

AOA office bearers



President



Dr. Anju Grewal

Vice President



Dr. Shilpa Kasokedar

Past President & Chief Editor



Dr. Anjan Trikha



Dr. Gita Nath



Dr. Manokanth Madapu

Secretary



Dr. Aruna Parameswari

Joint Secretary



Dr. G L Ravindra

Past President



Dr. Sunil T Pandya

Executive Members



Dr. Akila Manickam



Dr. Manisha Shembekar

Immediate Past President



Dr. Kajal Jain

Founder President



Dr. Sunanda Gupta

Treasurer



Dr. Anjelena Kumar Gupta



Dr. Nidhi Bhatia

Organising Committee





Organising Committee





Dr. Upendra Hansda (Coordinator)



Dr. Alok Kumar Sahoo

Hall Management & Awards



Dr. Ajitesh Sahu (Co-Coordinator)

Workshops Committee

Dr. Aparajita Panda



Dr. Soumya Samal



Dr. Subhasree Das (Co-Coordinator)



Dr. Sritam Swarup Jena



Conference Highlights



Obstetric Anaesthesia Highlights

- Advances in Labour Analgesia
- Anaesthetic Considerations in High-Risk Obstetrics
- Management of Obstetric Hemorrhage: A Multidisciplinary Approach
- Regional Anaesthesia Techniques in Cesarean Section
- Obstetric Anaesthesia in Cardiac Disease: Must Know Facts
- Postpartum Analgesia: Emerging Trends & Protocols
- Preeclampsia and Eclampsia: Anaesthetic Challenges and Strategies

Critical Care Highlights

- Hemodynamic Monitoring in the Critically Ill Obstetric Patient
- ICU Management: Preeclampsia and HELLP Syndrome
- Sepsis in Pregnancy: Diagnosis, Management & Pitfalls
- Mechanical Ventilation Strategies in Pregnancy
- Ethics & End-of-Life Care in the Obstetric ICU
- Point-of-Care Ultrasound (POCUS) in Obstetric Critical Care
- Role of ECMO in Peripartum Cardiomyopathy: When & How

Perioperative Medicine Highlights

- Optimizing the High-Risk Obstetric Patient for Surgery
- Enhanced Recovery After Cesarean Section (ERACS)
- Multimodal Analgesia in Perioperative Care
- Prehabilitation and Nutritional Optimization in Pregnancy
- Perioperative Monitoring: What's New and What Matters Most
- Crisis Management & Simulation in Obstetric Anaesthesia
- Anaesthesia and the Brain: Perioperative Neurocognitive Considerations
- Medicolegal Challenges in Obstetric Anaesthesia

Academic Highlights

- AOA Oration & Keynote Lectures by National & International Experts
- Paper & Poster Presentations
- Pro & Cons
- Tribate & Panel discussions
- Latest Updates in Obstetric Anaesthesia Guidelines & Protocols
- High-Risk Obstetric Anaesthesia Workshops
- Interdisciplinary Panel Discussions with Obstetricians & Intensivists





Category	Earlybird	Regular	Extended Regular	Spot
Conference Only				
Conference Only	Till 30th June	Till 31st August	Till 14th October	From 15th October
AOA Member	₹ 11,000	₹ 13,000	₹ 14,000	₹ 15,000
Non AOA Member	₹ 12,000	₹ 14,000	₹ 15,000	₹ 16,000
PG Student - AOA Member	₹ 9,000	₹ 11,000	₹ 12,000	₹ 13,000
PG Student - Non AOA Member	₹10,000/₹9,000	₹ 12,000	₹ 13,000	₹ 14,000
Conference + Workshop				
AOA Member	₹ 12,500	₹ 14,500	₹ 15,500	₹ 16,500
Non AOA Member	₹ 13,500	₹ 15,500	₹ 16,500	₹ 17,500
PG Student - AOA Member	₹ 10,000	₹ 12,500	₹ 13,500	₹ 14,500
PG Student Non AOA Member	₹11,000/₹10,000	₹ 13,500	₹ 14,500	₹ 15,500
Special discounted price for Non-member PG studentWorkshops1. Obstetric Critical Care and Resuscitation 2. Obstetric RA and POCUS 3. Labor Analgesia 4. Critical Incidences and SimulationFor group registration special discount coupon available (Minimum 10 registrations)				
Accompanying	₹ 8,000	₹ 8,000	₹ 8,000	₹ 8,000
Obstetrician	₹ 10,000	₹ 11,500	₹ 12,000	₹ 12,500
Workshop for Nurses and Allied Health Personnel				
Essential Obstetric Emergencies and Critical Care (For Nurses and Allied Health Personnel)	₹ 2,500	₹ 2,500	₹ 2,500	₹ 2,500

All The registration Fees are Inclusive of GST 18%



Jour Attraction







For more details, please visit: WWW.a0acon2025.com

Conference Secretariat:

Room No. 426, Academic Block, AIIMS Bhubaneswar, Odisha, India

Prof. (Dr.) Swagata Tripathy (Organising Chairperson) - 8763400534
Prof. (Dr.) Neha Singh (Organising Secretary) - 9438884045
Dr. Aparajita Panda (Jt. Organising Secretary) - 9438884118
Dr. Soumya Samal (Jt. Organising Secretary) - 7978041867
Dr. Sritam Swarup Jena (Treasurer) - 8951614718



CONFERENCE & TRAVEL MANAGER Meetings and More

Unit No. 604, Tower B, Millennium Plaza, Sector 27, Gurugram, Haryana Manas Ranjan Dash | Mob.: +91 7008427610 E-mail: conferences@meetingsnmore.com